

February 10, 2024

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai -400001.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**SUB: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.**

**SCRIPT CODE: 539562**

**SECURITY ID: AARNAV**

Please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended on December 31, 2023 in compliance with Regulation 47 of Listing SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to please take the above on your record in compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 at the earliest.

Thanking You  
Yours faithfully,

FOR AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED



SUMIT CHAMPALAL AGARWAL  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00356863



Encl: As Above

**AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: 1, New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad-380 002 (India).

Corporate Off. & Works :- Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382 405 (India).

t: 079-29702983-84 e : aarnavfashions@gmail.com

CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990



**KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED**  
 REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011  
 Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).  
**For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited**  
 Ankur Hada (Director)  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date: February 08, 2024  
 Din: 10163731

**Caprolactam Chemicals Limited**  
 CIN: L24110MH1988PLC049683  
 Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302.  
 E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com; website: www.caprolactam.co.in

**Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	-	-	-
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54

Note-  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
 2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.  
 Sd/-  
 Z S Bhanushali  
 (Managing Director) (DIN NO. 00663374)  
 Place: Mahad  
 Date: Nov 11, 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph: 044 28321115

**Notice of Loss of Share Certificates**

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391 - 100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA, DARAIJUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA, HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place: Chennai  
 Date: 10 Feb. 2024  
 For TVS Holdings Limited  
 R Raja Prakash  
 Company Secretary

**Form No. URC-2**  
**Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)**

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:  
 a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Sterm Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring system, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, DI-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.

3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within **Twenty One (21)** days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.  
 Name(s) of Applicant  
 1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik  
 2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju  
 3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited

**SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24222HR1902PLC065611  
 Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana  
 Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No.: +91 124 4616600

**REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in crore, except per share data)											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.68	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
 2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Place: Gurugram,  
 Date: 09.02.2024  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
 Ashok Kumar Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 0172395

**AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002  
 Corporate Office & Factory :  
 Survey No. 302 - 305, Isapur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405  
 Tel No. : 079-29702983 | Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com  
 Website : www.aarnavgroup.com | CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	0.32	0.32	0.81
	- Diluted	0.32	0.32	0.81

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com)  
 For, Aarnav Fashions Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sumit Champal Agarwal  
 Managing Director - DIN : 00356863  
 Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : 09/02/2024

**MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309  
 Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209  
 Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**

Sl.No	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

Place: Chennai  
 Date: February 09, 2024  
 For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
 E N Rangaswami  
 Whole-time Director  
 DIN - 06463753

**SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107  
 Registered Office: Suyog House Plot No.30, MIDC Central Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093 | Tel No. 022-25795516 / 28390670  
 Email Id: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in | Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and in accordance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 and 3/ 2022 dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2022 and 09/2023 dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), that the Resolutions in respect of the matter as set out in Postal Ballot Notice dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 is proposed to be transacted by way of Postal Ballot for seeking the consent of Members of Suyog Telematics Limited ("Company") by way of Remote e-voting ("Remote e-voting").

The said Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.suyogtelematics.co.in, the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) - www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In compliance with the requirements prescribed under the MCA Circulars, this Postal Ballot Notice is sent by email only to all Members who have registered their email addresses with the Company or depository/depository participants as on the cut off date i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024. The physical Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business envelope will therefore not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The electronic dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice has been completed on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for providing Remote e-voting facilities to the Members, enabling them to cast their vote electronically and in a secure manner. Members are requested to read the instruction provided in the notes to the Postal Ballot Notice to cast their vote through Remote e-voting. The Remote e-voting facility would be available during the following period:

<b>EVEN</b>	<b>127792</b>
<b>Commencement of e-Voting</b>	<b>9.00 a.m. on Sunday, 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2024</b>
<b>End of e-voting</b>	<b>5.00 p.m. on Monday, 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024</b>

Members are requested to record their dissent (FOR) or dissent (AGAINST) through the Remote e-voting process not later than 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Monday, 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Remote e-voting will be blocked by NSDL immediately thereafter and will not be allowed beyond the said date and time. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical or electronic form, as on the cut-off date, i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024, shall cast their vote electronically. The voting rights shall also be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name(s) of the Member(s) as on the cut-off date. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024, subject to the requisite number of votes in the favour of the resolution(s).

Members who have not updated their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held by them in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository participant and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Service Pvt. Ltd either by email to investor@bigshareonline.com or by post to Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Praveesh Palod (Membership No. ACS-57964 & COP No. 26765), Proprietor of M/s. Praveesh Palod & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Mumbai as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot voting process through e-voting in a fair and transparent manner. The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. The said results would also be available on the website of the Company at www.suyogtelematics.co.in, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of NSDL.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 / 1800 224 430 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or as may be addressed to Ms. Aarti Shukla, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company by way an e-mail sent to investor@suyogtelematics.co.in.

For Suyog Telematics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Shivshankar Lature  
 MD  
 Date: February 09, 2024  
 Place: Mumbai  
 DIN: 02090972

**GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918  
 Regd. Off. : 9<sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar - 251 001 (UP)  
 Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202  
 Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,08							



**KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED**  
 REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 10A, CHOKRINGHEE ROAD, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 64, KOLKATA - 700011  
 Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	[Rs. IN LACS]		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
1.	Total income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic			
	(b) Diluted	1		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).  
 For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited  
 Ankur Hada  
 Director  
 Din: 10163731  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date : February 08, 2024

**Caprolactam Chemicals Limited**  
 CIN No. L24110MH1988PLC049683  
 Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist. Raigad, 402302  
 E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com | website: www.caprolactam.co.in  
**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	[Rs. in Lacs]		
		Quar. Ended	Quar. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.36
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous Year)*	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #			

Note- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
 2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.  
 Place : Mahad  
 Date : Nov 11, 2023  
 Sd/-  
 Z S Bhanushali  
 (Managing Director) (DIN NO. 0066374)

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006. CIN: L35999TN1902PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email : corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph : 044 28332115  
**Notice of Loss of Share Certificates**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391 - 100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA DARAIUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.  
 Place : Chennai  
 Date : 10 Feb. 2024  
 For TVS Holdings Limited  
 R Raja Prakash  
 Company Secretary

**Form No. URC-2**  
**Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]**

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that **M/s. Mark Enterprises**, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:  
 a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Sterm Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.

3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within **Twenty One (21)** days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.  
**Name(s) of Applicant**  
 1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik  
 2. Mr. Parameashwara Chary Chittoju  
 3. M/s. Commernate Enterprises Private Limited

**SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24222HR1902PLC065611  
 Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana  
 Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No.: +91 124 4616600

**REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	[Rs. in crore, except per share data]											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	(4.43)	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	(4.43)	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity						32.19						338.11
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
 2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
 Ashok Kumar Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01722395  
 Place: Gurugram,  
 Date: 09.02.2024

**MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309  
 Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209  
 Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**

Sl.No	Particulars	[rs in lakhs]											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.  
 For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
 E N Rangaswami  
 Whole-time Director  
 DIN - 06463753  
 Place: Chennai  
 Date : February 09, 2024

**GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24231UP2000PLC034918  
 Regd. Off. : 9<sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)  
 Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202  
 Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	[Rs. In Lakhs]											
		Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve						56,989.18						56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each) Basic Diluted	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
 2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable].  
 3. Earnings per share have been restated for all comparative periods / years presented as per IND - AS 33 due to allotment of bonus shares by the Company in the ratio of one equity share of Re. 1 each for every five equity shares of Re. 1 each on June 23, 2023.  
 4. The previous period and year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's presentation.  
 5. With effect from April 01, 2023, the Company has adopted Unit of Production method for calculating Depreciation instead of W.D.V method for fructose unit at Muzaffarnagar, UP.  
 6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com.  
 On behalf of Board of Directors  
 For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
 SD/-  
 (Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00662221  
 Date : February 9, 2024  
 Place : Delhi

**AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002  
**Corporate Office & Factory :**  
 Survey No. 302 - 305, Isanpur, Nardol -Valva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405  
 Tel No. : 079-29702983 | Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com  
 Website : www.aarnavgroup.com | CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	[Rs. in Lacs] (Except EPS)		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	9 Months ended
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic - Diluted	0.32 0.32	0.32 0.32	0.81 0.81



KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700071				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

**For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited**  
Ankur Hada  
(Director)  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 08, 2024  
Din : 10163731

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN No. L24110MH1988PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist. Raigad, 402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		Quar. Ended	Quar. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.36
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	-	-	-

Note -  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

**Sd/-**  
Z S Bhanushali  
(Managing Director)(DIN NO. 00663374)  
Place : Mahad  
Date : Nov 11, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE				
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792.				
www.tvsholdings.com, Email : corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph : 044 28332115				
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates				
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)				
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391-100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA DARAIUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10 Feb. 2024

**For TVS Holdings Limited**  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2	
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part 1 of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)	
1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.	
2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Stem Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.	
3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.	
4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within <b>Twenty One (21)</b> days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.	
Dated this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.	
Name(s) of Applicant 1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik 2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju 3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited	

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED													
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611													
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana													
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600													
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023													
(Rs. in crore, except per share data)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	322.19
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA# Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
Ashok Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0172395

Place: Gurugram,  
Date: 09.02.2024

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309													
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209													
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023													
(₹ in lakhs)													
Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

**For Mercantile Ventures Limited**  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 06463753

Place : Chennai  
Date : February 09, 2024

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED													
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918													
Regd. Off. : 9 <sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)													
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202													
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each)												
	Basic	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Diluted	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24

Note:  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Earnings per share have been restated for all comparative periods / years presented as per IND - AS 33 due to allotment of bonus shares by the Company in the ratio of one equity share of Re. 1 each for every five equity shares of Re. 1 each on June 23, 2023.  
4. The previous period and year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's presentation.  
5. With effect from April 01, 2023, the Company has adopted Unit of Production method for calculating Depreciation instead of W.D.V method for fructose unit at Muzaffarnagar, UP.  
6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com.

**On behalf of Board of Directors**  
For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
SD/-  
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00062221

Date : February 9, 2024  
Place: Delhi

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No. : 079-29702983   Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com   CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	9 Months ended
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	



**KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED**  
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700071  
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

**For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited**  
Ankur Hada  
(Director)  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 08, 2024  
Din : 10163731

**Caprolactam Chemicals Limited**  
CIN No. L24110MH1988PLC049683  
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist. Raigad, 402302.  
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com; website: www.caprolactam.co.in

**Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023**

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.36
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54

Note -  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

**Place : Mahad**  
Date : Nov 11, 2023  
Sd/-  
Z S Bhanushali  
(Managing Director)(DIN NO. 00663374)

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email : corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph : 044 28332115

**Notice of Loss of Share Certificates**

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391-100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA DARAIUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

**Place : Chennai**  
Date : 10 Feb. 2024  
For TVS Holdings Limited  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

**Form No. URC-2**  
**Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)**

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that **M/s. Mark Enterprises**, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:  
a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Stem Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.

3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within **Twenty One (21)** days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.

**Name(s) of Applicant**  
1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik  
2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju  
3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited

**SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED**  
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611  
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana  
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600

**REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023**

(Rs. in crore, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	338.11
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA# Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

**Place: Gurugram,**  
Date: 09.02.2024  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0172395

**AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002  
Corporate Office & Factory :  
Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405  
Tel No. : 079-29702983 | Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com  
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com | CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic	0.32	0.32	0.81
	Diluted	0.32	0.32	0.81

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com)

**Place : Ahmedabad**  
Date : 09/02/2024  
For, Aarnav Fashions Limited  
Sd/-  
Sumit Champalal Agarwal  
Managing Director - DIN : 00356863

**MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309  
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209  
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

**Place : Chennai**  
Date : February 09, 2024  
For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 06463753

**SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED**  
CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107  
Registered Office: Suyog House Plot No.30, MIDC Central Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093 | Tel No. 022-25795516 / 28390670  
Email Id: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in | Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and in accordance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, 33/2020 dated, 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 and 3/ 2022 dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2022 and 09/2023 dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), that the Resolutions in respect of the matter as set out in Postal Ballot Notice dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 is proposed to be transacted by way of Postal Ballot for seeking the consent of Members of Suyog Telematics Limited ("Company") by way of Remote e-voting ("Remote e-voting").

The said Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.suyogtelematics.co.in, the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) - www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In compliance with the requirements prescribed under the MCA Circulars, this Postal Ballot Notice is sent by email only to all Members who have registered their email addresses with the Company or depository/depository participants as on the cut off date i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024. The physical Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business envelope will therefore not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The electronic dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice has been completed on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for providing Remote e-voting facilities to the Members, enabling them to cast their vote electronically and in a secure manner. Members are requested to read the instruction provided in the notes to the Postal Ballot Notice to cast their vote through Remote e-voting. The Remote e-voting facility would be available during the following period:

Event	Date
Even	127792
Commencement of e-Voting	9.00 a.m. on Sunday, 11 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024
End of e-voting	5.00 p.m. on Monday, 11 <sup>th</sup> March, 2024

Members are requested to record their assent (FOR) or dissent (AGAINST) through the Remote e-voting process not later than 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Monday, 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Remote e-voting will be blocked by NSDL immediately thereafter and will not be allowed beyond the said date and time. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical or electronic form, as on the cut-off date, i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024, shall cast their vote electronically. The voting rights shall also be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name(s) of the Member(s) as on the cut-off date. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024, subject to the requisite number of votes in the favour of the resolution(s).

Members who have not updated their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held by them in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository participant and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Service Pvt. Ltd either by email to investor@bigshareonline.com or by post to Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Praveesh Palod (Membership No. ACS-57964 & COP No. 26765), Proprietor of M/s. Praveesh Palod & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Mumbai as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot voting process through e-voting in a fair and transparent manner. The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. The said results would also be available on the website of the Company at www.suyogtelematics.co.in, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of NSDL.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 / 1800 224 430 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or as may be addressed to Ms. Aarti Shukla, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company by way an e-mail sent to investor@suyogtelematics.co.in.

**For Suyog Telematics Limited**  
Sd/-  
Shivshankar Latore  
MD  
Date: February 09, 2024  
Place: Mumbai  
DIN: 02090972

**GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED**  
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918  
Regd. Off. : 9<sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar - 251 001 (UP)  
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202  
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,		



KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited Ankur Hada (Director)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 08, 2024  
Din : 10163731

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN No. L24110MH1988PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.36
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balancesheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic#	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted#	-	-	-

Note-  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

Place : Mahad  
Dated : Nov 11, 2023  
Sd/-  
Z S Bhanushali  
(Managing Director) (DIN NO. 00663374)

PUBLIC NOTICE				
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph: 044 28332115				
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates				
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)				
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391-100556	KHORSHEH TEHMURAS KAPADIA DARAIJUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10 Feb. 2024  
For TVS Holdings Limited  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2	
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)	
1.	Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.
2.	The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Stern Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.
3.	A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.
4.	Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within <b>Twenty One (21)</b> days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.  
Name(s) of Applicant  
1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik  
2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju  
3. M/s. Commercinate Enterprises Private Limited

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED													
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611													
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana													
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600													
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023													
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in crore, except per share data)											
		Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	322.19
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Place: Gurugram,  
Date: 09.02.2024  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01722395

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309													
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209													
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023													
Sl.No	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)											
		Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54
	Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

Place : Chennai  
Date : February 09, 2024  
For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 06463753

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED													
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918													
Regd. Off. : 9 <sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar - 251 001 (UP)													
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel: 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202													
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023													
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)											
		Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Basic	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Diluted	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24

Notes:  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Earnings per share have been restated for all comparative periods / years presented as per IND - AS 33 due to allotment of bonus shares by the Company in the ratio of one equity share of Re. 1 each for every five equity shares of Re. 1 each on June 23, 2023.  
4. The previous period and year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's presentation.  
5. With effect from April 01, 2023, the Company has adopted Unit of Production method for calculating Depreciation instead of W.D.V method for fructose unit at Muzaffarnagar, UP.  
6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors  
For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
SD/-  
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00062221

Date : February 9, 2024  
Place : Delhi

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302 - 305, Isanpur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No. : 079-29702983   Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com   CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.	



KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 33A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700071				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
(Rs. in LACS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and/or Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited  
Ankur Hada  
(Director)  
Date : February 08, 2024  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 08, 2024  
Din : 10163731

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN: L24110MH1998PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist. Raigad, 402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Out. Ended	Out. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.36
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	-	-	-
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54

Note -  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in.  
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

Place : Mahad  
Date : Nov 11, 2023  
Sd/-  
Z S Bhanushali  
(Managing Director)(DIN No. 0066374)

PUBLIC NOTICE				
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office : "Chatalaya" No.12, Khadir Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792.				
www.tvsholdings.com, Email : corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph : 044 28332115				
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates				
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)				
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391 - 100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA DARAIUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA HOMAJ SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10 Feb. 2024  
For TVS Holdings Limited  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2	
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)	
1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.	
2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Sterm Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agglator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.	
3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.	
4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6.7.8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within <b>Twenty One (21)</b> days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.	
Dated this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.	
Name(s) of Applicant	
1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik	
2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju	
3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited	

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED	
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611	
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana	
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No.: +91 124 4616600	

REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015	
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023	
(Rs. in crore, except per share data)	

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	338.11
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted#	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Place: Gurugram,  
Date: 09.02.2024

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01722395

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED	
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309	
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209	
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in	

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023	
(Rs. in lakhs)	

Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.28)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

Place : Chennai  
Date : February 09, 2024

For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 06463753

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED	
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918	
Regd. Off. : 9 <sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar - 251 001 (UP)	
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999200	
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com	

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023	
(Rs. In Lakhs)	

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each)												
	Basic	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Diluted	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24

Notes:  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Earnings per share have been restated for all comparative periods / years presented as per IND - AS 33 due to allotment of bonus shares by the Company in the ratio of one equity share of Re. 1 each for every five equity shares of Re. 1 each on June 23, 2023.  
4. The previous period and year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's presentation.  
5. With effect from April 01, 2023, the Company has adopted Unit of Production method for calculating Depreciation instead of W.D.V method for fructose unit at Muzaffarnagar, UP.  
6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors  
For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
SD/-  
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00062221

Date : February 9, 2024  
Place: Delhi

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED	
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002	
Corporate Office & Factory :	
Survey No. 302 - 305, Isanpur, Narol - Valva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405	
Tel No. : 079-29702983   Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com	



KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
Registered Office: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).  
For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited  
Ankur Hada  
(Director)  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 08, 2024  
Din : 10163731

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN: L24110MH1988PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54

Note -  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.  
Place : Mahad  
Date : Nov 11, 2023  
Sd/-  
Z S Bhanushali  
(Managing Director) (DIN NO. 00663374)

PUBLIC NOTICE				
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph: 044 28332115				
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates				
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)				
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391 - 100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA, DARAIJUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA, HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10 Feb. 2024  
For TVS Holdings Limited  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2			
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)			
1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.			
2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Sterm Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, DI-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.			
3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.			
4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within <b>Twenty One (21)</b> days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.			
Dated this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.			
Name(s) of Applicant 1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik 2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju 3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited			

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED													
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611													
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana													
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600													
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023													
(Rs. in crore, except per share data)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.68	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.  
Place: Gurugram,  
Date: 09.02.2024  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0172395

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309													
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209													
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023													
(₹ in lakhs)													
Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.  
Place : Chennai  
Date : February 09, 2024  
For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 06463753

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED													
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918													
Regd. Off. : 9 <sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar - 251 001 (UP)													
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202													
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Basic	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Diluted	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24

Notes:  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Earnings per share have been restated for all comparative periods / years presented as per IND - AS 33 due to allotment of bonus shares by the Company in the ratio of one equity share of Re. 1 each for every five equity shares of Re. 1 each on June 23, 2023.  
4. The previous period and year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's presentation.  
5. With effect from April 01, 2023, the Company has adopted Unit of Production method for calculating Depreciation instead of W.D.V method for fructose unit at Muzaffarnagar, UP.  
6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com.  
On behalf of Board of Directors  
For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
SD/-  
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00062221  
Date : February 9, 2024  
Place: Delhi  
financial.exp.in

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302 - 305, Isapur, Naro - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No. : 079-29702983   Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com   CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and			



KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited Ankur Hada (Director) Place : Kolkata Date : February 08, 2024 Din : 10163731

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN No. L24110MH1988PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.36
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balancesheet of Previous Year)*	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic#	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted#	(0.12)	1.50	5.54

Note- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in 2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results. Place : Mahad Dated : Nov 11, 2023 Sd/- Z S Bhanushali (Managing Director) (DIN NO. 00663374)

PUBLIC NOTICE				
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph: 044 28332115				
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates				
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)				
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391-100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA DARAIJUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place : Chennai Date : 10 Feb. 2024 For TVS Holdings Limited R Raja Prakash Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2	
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)	
1.	Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.
2.	The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Stern Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.
3.	A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.
4.	Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within <b>Twenty One (21)</b> days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.  
Name(s) of Applicant  
1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik  
2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju  
3. M/s. Commercinate Enterprises Private Limited

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED													
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611													
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana													
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600													
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023													
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in crore, except per share data)											
		Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	338.11
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter / nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com). 2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Place: Gurugram, Date: 09.02.2024 For and on behalf of the Board Ashok Kumar Gupta Managing Director DIN: 01722395

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No. : 079-29702983   Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com   CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	9 Months ended
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.32	0.32	0.81
	- Basic	0.32	0.32	0.81
	- Diluted	0.32	0.32	0.81

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) For, Aarnav Fashions Limited s/- Sumit Champaal Agarwal Managing Director - DIN : 00356863

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 09/02/2024

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309													
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209													
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023													
(₹ in lakhs)													
Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54
	Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in. For Mercantile Ventures Limited

Place : Chennai Date : February 09, 2024 E N Rangaswami Whole-time Director DIN - 06463753

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED													
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918													
Regd. Off. : 9 <sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)													
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel: 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202													
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24
	Basic	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90</			



KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
Registered Office: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).  
For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited  
Ankur Hada  
(Director)  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : February 08, 2024  
Din : 10163731

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN: L24110MH1988PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54

Note -  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.  
Sd/-  
Z S Bhanushali  
(Managing Director) (DIN NO. 00663374)  
Place : Mahad  
Date : Nov 11, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE				
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No.12, Knader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph: 044 28321115				
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates				
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)				
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391 - 100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA, DARAIJUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA, HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10 Feb. 2024  
For TVS Holdings Limited  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2				
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)				
1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.				
2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Sterm Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, DI-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.				
3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.				
4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within <b>Twenty One (21)</b> days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.				
Dated this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.				
Name(s) of Applicant 1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik 2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju 3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited				

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED													
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611													
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana													
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600													
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023													
(Rs. in crore, except per share data)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.68	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0172395

Place: Gurugram,  
Date: 09.02.2024

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309													
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209													
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023													
(₹ in lakhs)													
Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 06463753

Place : Chennai  
Date : February 09, 2024

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED													
CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918													
Regd. Off. : 9 <sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar - 251 001 (UP)													
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202													
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each) Basic Diluted	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24

Notes:  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Earnings per share have been restated for all comparative periods / years presented as per IND - AS 33 due to allotment of bonus shares by the Company in the ratio of one equity share of Re. 1 each for every five equity shares of Re. 1 each on June 23, 2023.  
4. The previous period and year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's presentation.  
5. With effect from April 01, 2023, the Company has adopted Unit of Production method for calculating Depreciation instead of W.D.V method for fructose unit at Muzaffarnagar, UP.  
6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors  
For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
SD/-  
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00062221

Date : February 9, 2024  
Place : Delhi

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302 - 305, Isapur, Naro - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No. : 079-29702983   Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com   CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic - Diluted	0.32	0.32	0.81

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com).  
For, Aarnav Fashions Limited



**KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED**  
 REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700071  
 Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

**For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited**  
 Ankur Hada  
 Director  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date : February 08, 2024  
 Din : 10163731

**Caprolactam Chemicals Limited**  
 CIN No. L24110MH1988PLC049683  
 Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist. Raigad, 402302.  
 E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in

**Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023**

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.36
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	-	-	-

Note -  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
 2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

**Place : Mahad**  
 Dated : Nov 11, 2023  
 Sd/-  
**Z S Bhanushali**  
 (Managing Director)(DIN NO. 00663374)

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email : corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph : 044 28332115

**Notice of Loss of Share Certificates**

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)

folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391-100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA DARAIUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

**Place : Chennai**  
**Date : 10 Feb. 2024**  
**For TVS Holdings Limited**  
**R Raja Prakash**  
**Company Secretary**

**Form No. URC-2**  
**Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)**

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made within 7 days but not later than 30 days of this advertisement, to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that **M/s. Mark Enterprises**, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:  
 a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Stem Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, Di-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.

3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within **Twenty One (21)** days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.

**Name(s) of Applicant**  
 1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik  
 2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju  
 3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited

**SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611  
 Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana  
 Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600

**REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023**

(Rs. in crore, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	322.19
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	Basic	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)
	Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA# Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
 2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

**Place: Gurugram,**  
**Date: 09.02.2024**  
**For and on behalf of the Board**  
**Ashok Kumar Gupta**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 0172395**

**AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002  
**Corporate Office & Factory :**  
 Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405  
 Tel No. : 079-29702983 | Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com  
 Website : www.aarnavgroup.com | CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic	0.32	0.32	0.81
	Diluted	0.32	0.32	0.81

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com)

**For, Aarnav Fashions Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Sumit Champalal Agarwal**  
 Managing Director - DIN : 00356863  
 Place : Ahmedabad  
 Date : 09/02/2024

**MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309  
 Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209  
 Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	
1	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

**Place : Chennai**  
**Date : February 09, 2024**  
**For Mercantile Ventures Limited**  
**E N Rangaswami**  
**Whole-time Director**  
**DIN - 06463753**

**SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107  
 Registered Office: Suyog House Plot No.30, MIDC Central Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093 | Tel No. 022-25795516 / 28390670  
 Email Id: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in | Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and in accordance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, 33/2020 dated, 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 and 3/ 2022 dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2022 and 09/2023 dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), that the Resolutions in respect of the matter as set out in Postal Ballot Notice dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 is proposed to be transacted by way of Postal Ballot for seeking the consent of Members of Suyog Telematics Limited ("Company") by way of Remote e-voting ("Remote e-voting").

The said Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.suyogtelematics.co.in, the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) - www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In compliance with the requirements prescribed under the MCA Circulars, this Postal Ballot Notice is sent by email only to all Members who have registered their email addresses with the Company or depository/depository participants as on the cut off date i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024. The physical Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business envelope will therefore not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The electronic dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice has been completed on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for providing Remote e-voting facilities to the Members, enabling them to cast their vote electronically and in a secure manner. Members are requested to read the instruction provided in the notes to the Postal Ballot Notice to cast their vote through Remote e-voting. The Remote e-voting facility would be available during the following period:

<b>EVEN</b>	<b>127792</b>
<b>Commencement of e-Voting</b>	<b>9.00 a.m. on Sunday, 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2024</b>
<b>End of e-voting</b>	<b>5.00 p.m. on Monday, 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2024</b>

Members are requested to record their assent (FOR) or dissent (AGAINST) through the Remote e-voting process not later than 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Monday, 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Remote e-voting will be blocked by NSDL immediately thereafter and will not be allowed beyond the said date and time. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares either in physical or electronic form, as on the cut-off date, i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024, shall cast their vote electronically. The voting rights shall also be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name(s) of the Member(s) as on the cut-off date. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024, subject to the requisite number of votes in the favour of the resolution(s).

Members who have not updated their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held by them in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository participant and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Service Pvt. Ltd either by email to investor@bigshareonline.com or by post to Office No. SE-2, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Praveesh Palod (Membership No. ACS-57964 & COP No. 26765), Proprietor of M/s. Praveesh Palod & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Mumbai as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot voting process through e-voting in a fair and transparent manner. The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. The said results would also be available on the website of the Company at www.suyogtelematics.co.in, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of NSDL.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 / 1800 224 430 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or as may be addressed to Ms. Aarti Shukla, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company by way an e-mail sent to investor@suyogtelematics.co.in.

**For Suyog Telematics Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Shivshankar Latore**  
 MD  
**Date: February 09, 2024**  
**Place: Mumbai**  
 DIN: 02090972

**GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918  
 Regd. Off. : 9<sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)  
 Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel : 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202  
 Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38		



KAIZEN AGRO INFRABUILD LIMITED				
Registered Office: CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE, 31A, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 6A, KOLKATA - 700011				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	603.14	792.13	1,056.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.78	(3.19)	37.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	49.70	(3.19)	28.07
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.23	(0.01)	0.13
	(a) Basic	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	1	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).  
For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited  
Ankur Hada  
(Director)  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: February 08, 2024  
Din: 10163731

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN: L24110MH1988PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, 402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		Qtr. Ended	Qtr. Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	197.05	251.51	985.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.60)	69.19	254.85
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) *	-	-	74.17
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Basic #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54
	Diluted #	(0.12)	1.50	5.54

Note-  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly unaudited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in  
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.  
Sd/-  
Z S Bhanushali  
(Managing Director) (DIN NO. 00663374)  
Place: Mahad  
Date: Nov 11, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE				
TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED				
Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600 006 CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792, www.tvsholdings.com, Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com, Ph: 044 28332115				
Notice of Loss of Share Certificates				
NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate share certificate(s)				
folio	Share cert. nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
K03654	1283	166	100391 - 100556	KHORSHED TEHMURAS KAPADIA, DARAIJUS TEHMURAS KAPADIA, HOMAI SAM KARKARIA

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates

Place: Chennai  
Date: 10 Feb. 2024  
For TVS Holdings Limited  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

Form No. URC-2			
Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)			
1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made to the Registrar at the Central Registration Centre, that M/s. Mark Enterprises, a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.			
2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: a. To carry on the business of electric, electro mechanic, mechanical engineering or electronic appliances, medical equipments, power equipments, health care products including blood bank refrigerators, medical cold chain equipment, solar ice liner, ice liner, stabilizers, ventilators, personal protective equipment, portable alcohol Sterm Thermometer, Ice Lined Refrigerators, Deep Freezers, Ultra Low Temperature Laboratory Deep Freezer, Active Vaccine Transporter, Programmable remote temperature and event monitoring System, Blood Bank Refrigerator, Thermometer, Refrigerated Centrifuge, Data Logger, platelet incubator with Agitator, Thawing Bath, DI-Electrical Tube Sealer, Blood Collection Monitor, Donor Couch, Walk-in-Cooler/ Freezer, Refrigerated Van/ Truck, Insulated Vaccine Van, Laminar Air Flow, Solar operated Medical and Cold Chain Equipments, Solar photo voltaic system, servo stabilizer, invertors/ UPS, Office, Hospital, Home Furniture, Condensing Unit, playground outdoor-indoor Gym Equipments, Dental Equipments, Dental Chairs and Dental operating accessories and other scientific equipments and like.			
3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Shed No.1, Plot No. 93/2, Street No. 17, Satpur MIDC, Nashik-422007.			
4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within <b>Twenty One (21)</b> days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.			
Dated this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.			
Name(s) of Applicant 1. Mr. Korra Praveen Naik 2. Mr. Parameshwara Chary Chittoju 3. M/s. Commercial Enterprises Private Limited			

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED													
CIN: L24222HR1902PLC065611													
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana													
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No.: +91 124 4616600													
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023													
(Rs. in crore, except per share data)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	145.68	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55	145.88	119.14	129.09	390.65	349.65	485.55
2.	EBITDA#	(5.33)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.16)	(4.95)	(7.51)	(5.36)	(17.82)	0.43	(26.20)	(5.06)	(7.54)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.51)	(25.61)	(6.20)	(47.38)	(26.50)	(36.10)	(11.54)	(25.62)	(6.20)	(47.43)	(26.62)	(36.15)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11.25)	(25.55)	(5.93)	(47.50)	(26.22)	(35.65)	(11.28)	(25.56)	(5.93)	(47.55)	(26.34)	(35.70)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44	16.74	14.44	14.44
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic Diluted*	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.27)	(3.67)	(5.00)	(1.40)	(3.55)	(0.86)	(6.28)	(3.69)	(5.01)

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization \* Anti-dilutive

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Financial Results for the Quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kumar Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0172395

Place: Gurugram,  
Date: 09.02.2024

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED													
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309													
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Contact No. 044-4043 2209													
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, Web address: www.mercantileventures.co.in													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023													
(₹ in lakhs)													
Sl.No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations	793.34	748.62	565.30	2,193.50	1,469.74	2,076.84	1,613.46	1,518.73	1,246.81	4,499.95	3,408.92	4,714.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	171.02	127.65	305.99	444.74	709.27	790.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	174.00	143.77	299.63	466.33	675.13	705.13	(814.48)	127.65	305.99	(540.76)	709.27	882.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.76	114.04	224.14	146.41	504.99	511.68	(843.26)	102.50	227.68	(1,010.94)	526.07	674.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,983.36	2,263.79	275.79	8,717.63	73.01	(926.60)	3,572.44	2,242.40	297.68	8,759.88	217.65	(794.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	17,921.27	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.13	0.10	0.20	0.13	0.45	0.46	(0.40)	0.11	0.22	(0.93)	0.52	0.54

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.

For Mercantile Ventures Limited  
E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
DIN - 06463753

Place: Chennai  
Date: February 09, 2024

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED													
CIN: L24231UP2000PLC034918													
Regd. Off.: 9 <sup>th</sup> K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar - 251 001 (UP)													
Corporate Off.: G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel: 011-49999200, Fax: 011-49999202													
Website: www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail: cs@gulshanindia.com													
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45	37,410.45	31,181.19	33,379.64	98,317.38	88,218.07	118,679.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	801.36	674.41	1,545.51	1,946.43	4,087.28	6,038.10	799.77	668.36	1,545.51	1,937.35	4,087.28	6,020.10
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	464.55	223.52	1,185.11	1,127.35	3,112.49	4,536.18	462.96	217.47	1,185.11	1,118.27	3,112.49	4,518.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	439.02	270.68	1,185.26	1,154.15	3,112.89	4,488.16	437.43	264.63	1,185.26	1,145.06	3,112.89	4,469.33
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each)	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75	623.71	623.71	519.75	623.71	519.75	519.75
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56,989.18	-	-	-	-	-	56,967.35
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re 1/- each) Basic Diluted	0.74	0.36	1.90	1.81	4.99	7.27	0.74	0.35	1.90	1.79	4.99	7.24

Notes:  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 9, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have issued an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Earnings per share have been restated for all comparative periods / years presented as per IND - AS 33 due to allotment of bonus shares by the Company in the ratio of one equity share of Re. 1 each for every five equity shares of Re. 1 each on June 23, 2023.  
4. The previous period and year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's presentation.  
5. With effect from April 01, 2023, the Company has adopted Unit of Production method for calculating Depreciation instead of W.D.V method for fructose unit at Muzaffarnagar, UP.  
6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.gulshanindia.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors  
For Gulshan Polyols Limited  
SD/-  
(Dr. Chandra Kumar Jain)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00662221

Date: February 9, 2024  
Place: Delhi

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory: Survey No. 302-305, Isapur, Naro - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No.: 079-29702983   Email Id: aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website: www.aarnavgroup.com   CIN: L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs) (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic - Diluted	0.32	0.32	0.81

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com).  
For, Aarnav Fashions Limited  
sd/-  
Sumit Chhampal Agarwal  
Managing Director - DIN: 00356863

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 09/



પરિશિષ્ટ IV-એ, સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે સૂચના	
સિલ્કોરીટી ઈન્ટ્રેસ્ટ (એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ) એક્ટ 2002ના નિયમ 8(6) અને નિયમ 9(1) મુજબ સિલ્કોરીટી ઈન્ટ્રેસ્ટ એન્ડ રિવરન્ડરશન એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ એન્ડ સિલ્કોરીટી ઈન્ટ્રેસ્ટ એક્ટ 2002 હેઠળ સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે ઈ-ઓક્શન વેચાણ સૂચના.	પરિશિષ્ટ IV-એ, સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે સૂચના
આ કારણે સામાન્ય જગતને અને ખાસ કરીને કર્જદાર (રે) અને ગેરંટર (રે)ને સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચે વર્ણન કરેલ સ્થાવર મિલકત જે ઇન્ડિયાલુસ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લિ. [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("સીએલ ઈસ્ટેટ") પાસે ગોચર મુકેલ છે તેને વાસ્તવિક કબજો સીએલ ઈસ્ટેટના અધિકૃત અધિકારી દ્વારા લેવામાં આવ્યો છે તે રૂ. 36,05,196/- (રૂપિયા છત્તીસ લાખ પાંચ હજાર એકસો છત્તીસ પૂર્ણ) ની વસૂલી માટે 29.02.2024 ના રોજ બપોરે 2.00 થી સાંજના 4.00 વાગ્યા દરમિયાન "જેમ છે" "જ્યાં છે", "જેમ છે જે છે" અને જે પણ જ્યાં છે ઘોરણે વેચવામાં આવશે, જે ભદ્ર ભાગવત ઉપવનમાં અને ત્રિવેદી નીના અભિભાવ પાસેથી લીન અકાઉન્ટ નં. HHLRAJ00310047 માં બાંધી નીકળતી મૂળ રકમ, એરોઅર્સ (જમા થયેલા લેટ ચાર્જિસ સહિત) તેમ જ 05.02.2024 સુધીના વ્યાજ સહિત લીન એક્રોમિન્ટ અને અન્ય સંબંધિત લીન દરતાવેજ (જો)ની શરતો મુજબ 06.02.2024 થી અમલદારી અને તેમ જ વ્યાજ ઉપરતં કાનૂની ખર્ચ અને અન્ય ચાર્જિસ સહિત સીએલ ઈસ્ટેટને ચૂકવવાના બાંધી નીકળે છે.	પરિશિષ્ટ IV-એ, સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે સૂચના
સુચિત પ્રોપર્ટિઓના ઓક્શન માટે અનામત કિંમત રૂ. 21,60,000/- (રૂપિયા એકવીસ લાખ સહીઠ હજાર પૂર્ણ) છે. અને ઓન્ટર મની ડિપોઝિટ ("ઈએમડી") રૂ. 2,16,000/- (રૂપિયા બે લાખ સોળ હજાર પૂર્ણ) એટલે અનામત મૂલ્ય 10% ના બનાવદર રહેશે.	સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વર્ણન
ફૂલ કરીને વેચાણના વિગતર નિયમો અને શરતો માટે સલામત લેણદાર ની વેબસાઇટ એટલે લિંક <a href="http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com">www.indiabullshomeloans.com</a> નો સંદર્ભ લો. અને બિડિંગ માટે <a href="http://www.auctionfocus.in">www.auctionfocus.in</a> નો સંદર્ભ લો.	સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વર્ણન
તારીખ : 06.02.2024 સ્થળ : સુરત	સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વર્ણન

પરિશિષ્ટ IV-એ, સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે સૂચના	
સિલ્કોરીટી ઈન્ટ્રેસ્ટ (એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ) એક્ટ 2002ના નિયમ 8(6) અને નિયમ 9(1) મુજબ સિલ્કોરીટી ઈન્ટ્રેસ્ટ એન્ડ રિવરન્ડરશન એન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ એન્ડ સિલ્કોરીટી ઈન્ટ્રેસ્ટ એક્ટ 2002 હેઠળ સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે ઈ-ઓક્શન વેચાણ સૂચના.	પરિશિષ્ટ IV-એ, સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે સૂચના
આ કારણે સામાન્ય જગતને અને ખાસ કરીને કર્જદાર (રે) અને ગેરંટર (રે)ને સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચે વર્ણન કરેલ સ્થાવર મિલકત જે ઇન્ડિયાલુસ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લિ. [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("સીએલ ઈસ્ટેટ") પાસે ગોચર મુકેલ છે તેને વાસ્તવિક કબજો સીએલ ઈસ્ટેટના અધિકૃત અધિકારી દ્વારા લેવામાં આવ્યો છે તે રૂ. 55,11,150/- (રૂપિયા પંચાવન લાખ અઠ્ઠાસ હજાર એકસો પચાસ પૂર્ણ) ની વસૂલી માટે 29.02.2024 ના રોજ બપોરે 2.00 થી સાંજના 4.00 વાગ્યા દરમિયાન "જેમ છે" "જ્યાં છે", "જેમ છે જે છે" અને જે પણ જ્યાં છે ઘોરણે વેચવામાં આવશે, જે ભદ્ર ભાગવત ઉપવનમાં અને ત્રિવેદી નીના અભિભાવ પાસેથી લીન અકાઉન્ટ નં. HHLRAJ00310047 માં બાંધી નીકળતી મૂળ રકમ, એરોઅર્સ (જમા થયેલા લેટ ચાર્જિસ સહિત) તેમ જ 05.02.2024 સુધીના વ્યાજ સહિત લીન એક્રોમિન્ટ અને અન્ય સંબંધિત લીન દરતાવેજ (જો)ની શરતો મુજબ 06.02.2024 થી અમલદારી અને તેમ જ વ્યાજ ઉપરતં કાનૂની ખર્ચ અને અન્ય ચાર્જિસ સહિત સીએલ ઈસ્ટેટને ચૂકવવાના બાંધી નીકળે છે.	પરિશિષ્ટ IV-એ, સ્થાવર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે સૂચના
સુચિત પ્રોપર્ટિઓના ઓક્શન માટે અનામત કિંમત રૂ. 40,00,000/- (રૂપિયા ચાલીસ લાખ પૂર્ણ) છે. અને ઓન્ટર મની ડિપોઝિટ ("ઈએમડી") રૂ. 4,00,000/- (રૂપિયા ચાર લાખ પૂર્ણ) એટલે અનામત મૂલ્ય 10% ના બનાવદર રહેશે.	સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વર્ણન
ફૂલ કરીને વેચાણના વિગતર નિયમો અને શરતો માટે સલામત લેણદાર ની વેબસાઇટ એટલે લિંક <a href="http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com">www.indiabullshomeloans.com</a> નો સંદર્ભ લો. અને બિડિંગ માટે <a href="http://www.auctionfocus.in">www.auctionfocus.in</a> નો સંદર્ભ લો.	સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વર્ણન
તારીખ : 06.02.2024 સ્થળ : સુરત	સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વર્ણન

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad-380002				
Corporate Office & Factory :				
Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405				
Tel No. : 079-29702983   Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com				
Website : www.aarnavgroup.com   CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)(Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operation	8055.11	6850.34	25630.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	183.20	157.97	459.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	136.00	137.14	341.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balancesheet of previous year)	---	---	---
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic - Diluted	0.32 / 0.32	0.32 / 0.32	0.81 / 0.81

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.aarnavgroup.com](http://www.aarnavgroup.com))

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 09/02/2024

Sumit Champalal Agarwal  
Managing Director - DIN : 00356863

શ્રી જગદંબા પોલિમર્સ લિમિટેડ				
CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829				
રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: હામીની, 4મો માળ, 15/બે, શ્રી વિવાનગર, ડૉ. ઓ.પ. હાઉસ, સો. લિ., નાભાડીની સામે, ઉસ્માનપુરા ગાંધીનગર, અમદાવાદ-380014 • ટેલિફોન નં: 079-26565792				
ઈ-મેઇલ: admin@jagdambapolymers.com • વેબસાઇટ: www.shrijagdamba.com				
31/12/2023 નો ત્રણ મહિના ક્વાર્ટર / નવ મહિના માટે અનૌદિત નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો અર્ક (ઈન્ડિયાન સિલ્કોરીટી એક્ટ હેઠળ)				
ક્રમ નં.	વિગત	ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના 31.12.2023 માટે અનૌદિત	વર્ષના અંતે 31.03.2023 માટે અનૌદિત	પાછલા વર્ષ 31.12.2022 માં અનૌદિત મૂલ્ય
1	કામગીરીમાંથી કુલ આવક (નેટ)	૭૧૮૩.૪૨	૩૩૬૩૫.૦૬	૨૫૫૪૩.૬૧
2	સમગ્રગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો (કર પહેલાં, અસાધારણ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ)	૧૧૬૦.૩૦	૪૧૮૦.૫૧	૩૫૩૨.૧૫
3	કર પહેલાંના સમગ્રગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો (અસાધારણ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ પછી)	૧૧૬૦.૩૦	૪૧૮૦.૫૧	૩૫૩૨.૧૫
4	કર પછીના સમગ્રગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો (અસાધારણ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ પછી)	૮૩૩.૮૫	૩૦૦૬.૨૬	૨૪૪૩.૭૯
5	સમગ્રગાળા માટે કુલ વ્યાપક આવક (કર પછી) અને અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (કર પછી)	૮૩૩.૮૫	૩૦૨૪.૬૫	૨૪૪૩.૭૯
6	ઇન્વેસ્ટી શેર કેપિટલ (ફેસ વેલ્યુ પ્રત્યેક રૂ. 1/-)	૮૭.૫૮	૮૭.૫૮	૮૭.૫૮
7	પાછલા વર્ષની વેલેન્સ શીટમાં બતાવ્યા પ્રમાણે અનામત (પુન:મૂલ્યાંકન અનામત સિવાય)	---	૨૨૨૩૩.૯૭	---
8	શેર દીઠ કમાણી (અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ પહેલાં અને પછી) મૂળભૂત / પાતલું	૯.૫૨	૩૪.૫૪	૨૭.૫૬

નોંધ: ઉપરોક્ત SEBA (લિસ્ટિંગ અને અન્ય ડિસ્ક્લોઝર જરૂરીયાતો) રેગ્યુલેશન્સ, 2015 ના નિયમન 33 હેઠળ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જમાં ફાઇલ કરાયેલ ત્રિમાસિક નાણાકીય પરિણામોના વિગતવાર કોમેન્ટો એક અર્ક છે. ત્રિમાસિક નાણાકીય પરિણામોનું સંપૂર્ણ કોમેન્ટ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ વેબસાઇટ એટલે કે [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ [www.shrijagdamba.com](http://www.shrijagdamba.com).

શ્રી જગદંબા પોલિમર્સ લિમિટેડ  
સહી/-  
સામંત ભોજનગરવાલા  
(નેવેશન ડિરેક્ટર)  
(સીએલ ઈસ્ટેટ: 0001૨૭૩૩)

તારીખ: 0૯.0૨.૨૦૨૪  
સ્થળ: અમદાવાદ

## GOKUL REFOILS AND SOLVENT LIMITED

CIN : L15142GJ1992PLC018745 Regd. Office : State Highway No. 41, Nr. Sujapur Patia, Sidhpur-384151, Phone : 079 3501 5555, Email : [info@gokulgroup.com](mailto:info@gokulgroup.com), Website : [www.gokulgroup.com](http://www.gokulgroup.com)

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
	Quarter ending 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	8326.30	212.50	80756.67	232302.05	54560.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.80)	692.38	43.12	329.06	1872.03	470.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.80)	(1,072.68)	43.12	329.06	35.68	470.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.94)	(805.34)	32.37	202.40	(14.70)	340.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12.32)	(806.46)	33.49	203.89	(10.21)	341.19
Equity Share Capital	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	(0.01) / (0.01)	(0.81) / (0.81)	0.03 / 0.03	0.20 / 0.20	(0.01) / (0.01)	0.34 / 0.34

(1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on February 09, 2024.

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website on [www.gokulgroup.com](http://www.gokulgroup.com)

For, Gokul Refoils and Solvent Limited  
sd/- Dharmendrasin Rajput,  
Managing Director | DIN 03050088

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 09.02.2024

ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LTD.						
Registered Office : A-1, Skylark Apartment, Satellite Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Phone : +91-79-26768844						
Fax : +91-79-26768855 E-mail : <a href="mailto:sec@electrotherm.com">sec@electrotherm.com</a> , Website : <a href="http://www.electrotherm.com">www.electrotherm.com</a> CIN : L29249GJ1986PLC009126						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter & Nine Months ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2023 (Rs. In Crores except for shares in EPS)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations	1,137.33	614.97	3,053.93	1,137.33	614.97	3,053.93
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.55	7.75	214.45	107.08	7.32	213.29
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.55	(15.46)	214.45	107.08	7.32	213.29
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.55	(15.46)	214.45	107.08	7.31	213.30
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period) after tax	107.45	(14.98)	213.77	106.98	7.79	212.62
Equity Share Capital	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	84.42	(12.14)	168.33	84.05	5.74	167.43
Basic : Diluted :	84.42 / 84.42	(12.14) / (12.14)	168.33 / 168.33	84.05 / 84.05	5.74 / 5.74	167.43 / 167.43

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.electrotherm.com](http://www.electrotherm.com).

FOR ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LIMITED  
SHAIKESH BHANDARI  
Managing Director, (DIN: 00058866)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 08th February, 2024

GALAXY AGRICO EXPORTS LTD.							
Regd. Off. / Factory : 236, Jai Kishan Ind. Estate, B/h. Murlidhar Weigh Bridge, Veraval (Shapur)-360 024. Dist. (Rajkot). Guj. (India). Ph. 02827-252676 Fax : 254371 E-mail : <a href="mailto:mike@galaxyagrico.com">mike@galaxyagrico.com</a> , <a href="mailto:info@galaxyagrico.com">info@galaxyagrico.com</a> Web : <a href="http://www.galaxyagrico.com">www.galaxyagrico.com</a> CIN:L01110GJ1994PLC21368							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Previous Year Ended 31-03-2023	
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2022		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1.	Total income from operations	383.54	137.26	167.29	660.07	450.97	615.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.90)	(37.38)	(10.14)	(56.98)	(26.20)	(53.06)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.90)	(37.38)	(10.14)	(56.98)	(26.20)	(53.06)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.31	(36.40)	(8.23)	(41.42)	(24.21)	(41.18)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.05	(33.66)	(9.41)	(27.74)	(30.22)	(30.22)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (weighted Average) (Face Value Rs. 10 Each)	273.16	273.16	273.16	273.16	273.16	273.16
7.	Earning per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operation)						
	(1) Basic	0.38	(1.33)	(0.30)	(1.52)	(0.89)	(1.51)
	(2) Diluted	0.38	(1.33)	(0.30)	(1.52)	(0.89)	(1.51)

Notes : 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/nine monthly Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/nine monthly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website - [www.galaxyagrico.com](http://www.galaxyagrico.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,

Date : 09-02-2023  
Place : Shapur (Veraval)

Manoj Shah  
Whole Time Director  
DIN -02173383

Nathabhai J. Sadaria  
Managing Director  
DIN-00167254

CORRIGENDUM CUM ADDENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT AND LETTER OF OFFER FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF SCARNOSE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ("SIL" / "TARGET COMPANY" / "TC")			
(CIN: U15400GJ2011PLC064911)			
Registered Office: 503, Sun Square, Nr. Hotel Nest, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380006 Gujarat India			
Contact No.: 079-48975503;   Email Id: <a href="mailto:compliance@scarnose.com">compliance@scarnose.com</a> ;   Website: <a href="http://www.scarnose.com">www.scarnose.com</a>			
Open offer for the acquisition of 8,20,000 (Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand) Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.03% of the total Equity and voting Share Capital of the Target Company by Ms. Devi Dineshbhai Pandya ("Acquirer-1"), Mr. Dev Dineshbhai Pandya (Acquirer-2), and Mr. Jigar Dineshkumar Pandya ("Acquirer-3") ("herein after collectively referred as "Acquirers") at a price of Rs. 73.00/- (Rupees Seventy-Three Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share (the "Offer Price") payable in Cash pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").			
This Corrigendum cum addendum to the Detailed Public Statement and the Letter of Offer ("Corrigendum") is being issued by Beeline Capital Advisors Private Limited, the Manager to the Open Offer ("Manager" or "Manager to the Offer"), for and on behalf of the Acquirers, in compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations"). This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with: (a) the Detailed Public Statement dated November 20, 2023 published in Newspapers namely - Financial Express (National English Daily), Jansatta (National Hindi Daily), Financial Express (Regional Gujarati Daily) - since registered office of the Target Company is situated at Ahmedabad - Gujarat and Pratahka (Regional Marathi Daily) - since Stock Exchange is situated at Mumbai - Maharashtra) and (b) the Letter of offer dated February 06, 2024.			
In this regard, following changes in Detailed Public Statement are read as under:			
(A) OTHER DETAILS OF ACQUIRERS:			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>This Open Offer is being made for upto 8,20,000 Equity Shares at a price of Rs.73.00/- per fully diluted Equity Share of the Target Company aggregating to Rs. 5,98,60,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety-Eight Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only). The Total Net worth of Acquirers is Rs. 7,05,97,900/- (Rupees Seven Crores Five Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Only) out of which liquid networth is Rs. 6,64,21,322 (Rupees Six Crores Sixty-Four Lakhs Twenty-One Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Two).</li> <li>The Acquirers hereby undertake to fulfill the obligation under SPA and Open Offer.</li> </ul>			
(B) DETAILS OF TARGET COMPANY - SCARNOSE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ("SIL")			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The Target Company was incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 on "Chordia Agro Products Private Limited" on April 12, 2011. The Corporate Identification Number of Target Company is U15400GJ2011PLC064911. The name of company changed to "Scarnose International Private Limited" vide a fresh certificate of incorporation dated July 26, 2018 issued by Registrar of Companies - Ahmedabad. Consequently, company was converted into public limited company and name was changed to "Scarnose International Limited" vide a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 21, 2021. Except, this there has been no change in name of the Target Company in the last 3 (three) years. The registered office of the Target Company is situated at 503, Sun Square, Nr. Hotel Nest, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura Ahmedabad Gujarat 380006 India. The Company is engaged in trading of textile goods. The Company procures cotton bales from different ginners whereby they provide cotton in the form of bales and such bales are sold in open market. The company is also engaged in trading in Agro commodity.</li> </ul>			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Reasons for selling of shares by Promoters within 1 year of Listing</li> </ul> <p>The promoter of the company identified the compelling investment opportunities in other sectors/ industries that align with their strategic vision. Selling their shares provides the necessary capital to explore and capitalize on these opportunities, contributing to the overall success of the promoters' investment portfolio. In addition, the company is dealing in trading in textile and Agro commodity business. The promoters have seen sharp decline in turnover of the company since last 15-18 months. The reason for decline in sale is on account of slowdown in textile sector and one of the major reasons is also trading factor of the company. The margin in trading has also reduced significantly. Therefore, in the interest of investors and shareholders the promoters were in search of new investors which can hassle free run the company and therefore decided to sell the shares.  </p>			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Reasons for Listing of Target Company and Utilisation of Fund</li> </ul> <p>The Company had raised fund vide issuing 12,00,000 equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 45/- equity shares aggregating to Rs. 660.00 Lakhs. The said funds are being utilised for the purpose of which it was raised the details of the same areas under.</p>			
(Amount in Lakhs)			